

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

G2

अधित 2023 INDIA 3rd Floor, Building No.II Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl-796001. Mizoram

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 27th July, 2023

No.A.11013/5/2012-EDN: In the interest of public service and on the recommendation of MPSC vide No.18/A/2013-MPSC dt.25.7.2023, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to promote Pu Lalhmachhuana, Joint Director to the post of Additional Director, School Education Department in the Level 13 of the Pay Matrix plus allowances admissible under the rules from time to time with immediate effect.

Sd/- Dr.LALZIRMAWIA CHHANGTE

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Memo No.A.11013/5/2012-EDN Copy to:-

Aizawl, the 27th July, 2023

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3. P.S. to Minister, School Education, Mizoram.
- 4. Sr.P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. Secretary, MPSC.
- 6. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 7. Director, School Education.
- 8. Controller, Printing & Stationery with 6 spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 9. All Dy. Directors/DEOs/SDEOs under School Education Department.
- 10. Treasury Officer, Aizawl.
- 11. Officer concerned.
- 12. Guard File.

(LALRINPUII HNAMTE)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
School Education Department